39
LED Components
Catalog Spring 2017
Philips Advance
LED Drivers
Xitanium SR LED drivers
Uncomplicated and amenable to
your choice of sensor or network

40 Philips Lighting
Catalog number explanation
LED INT A C035 V 425 DN M
Packaging:
M=Midpack
Fixed or Dimming:
FO=Fixed                                                    DL=Dimming (0-10V)
                                                                            NON-Isolated in F-can
DO=Dimming (0-10V) Isolated               F3=Tritap
DN=Dimming (0-10V) NON-Isolated     FL=Fixed in F-can
Max Voltage or Max Current:
210=210V      24=24V     30=3.0A
425=425V     07=0.7A    32=3.2A
140=140V      21=2.1A      41=4.1A
280=280V    14=1.4A      24=24V
80=80V         20=2.0A    60=60V
33=3.3A           22=2.2A     80=80V
28=2.8A          36=36V     18=1.8A
10=1.0A          50=5.0A
Constant Current or Constant Voltage:
C= Constant Current
V= Constant Voltage
Max Current or Max Voltage:
0350=350mA     1050=1.05A      0036=36V
0400=400mA    2000=2.0A      0520=520mA
0530=530mA     0024=24V        1000=1.0A
0700=700mA     0012=12V         1600=1.6A
Input Voltage:
A=AC Voltage
D=DC Voltage
Input Voltage:
INT=120 - 277V     UNI=120 - 240V
120=120V               HCN=347-480V
277=277V
General:
LED= Xitanium LED Driver
Prior to January 2011
57
LED Components
Catalog Spring 2017
Philips Advance
LED Drivers
Xitanium outdoor LED drivers
Philips Advance Xitanium LED drivers

(Vdc)
UL/
CSA
Class 2
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Max
Tcase for
Warranty
(°C)
Max
Tcase
for UL
(°C) Housing Wiring
LED120A0350C28FO 10 0.35 2.8 - 28 Yes 120 80 90 V-Can 13
LED120A0012V10F 12 1.00 12 Yes 120 80 90 V-Can 13
LED120A0700C24FO 17 0.70 2.8 - 24 Yes 120 80 90 V-Can 13
LED120A0700C28FO 20 0.70 2.8 - 28 Yes 120 80 90 V-Can 13
LED277A0700C28FO 20 0.70 2.8 - 28 Yes 277 80 90 V-Can 13
LED120A0024V14FO 34 1.40 2.8 - 24 Yes 120 80 90 J-Box 13
LED120A0024V18FO 40 1.75 2.8 - 24 Yes 120 80 85 J-Box 13
LEDINTA0024V20FLO 48 0.10 - 2.0 24 Yes 120 - 277 75 85
F-Can
Bump
1
LEDINTA0024V22FO 53 2.20 24 Yes 120 - 277 80 90 S-Can 1
LED120A0012V50F 60 0.8 - 5.0 12 Yes 120 80 90 S-Can 1
LEDINTA0012V50FO 60 0.10 - 5.0 12 Yes 120 - 277 80 90 S-Can 1
LEDINTA0024V28FO 67 0.10 - 2.8 24 Yes 120 - 277 80 90 S-Can 1
LEDINTA0024V30FLO 72 0.10 - 3.0 24 Yes 120 - 277 75 85 F-Can 1
LEDINTA0024V32FO 77 3.20 24 Yes 120 - 277 80 90 S-Can 1
LED120A0024V33F 80 0.8 - 3.3 24 Yes 120 80 85 S-Can 1
LEDINTA700C140F3O 100 60 - 140 No 120 - 277 75 80
F-Can
Bump
6
XI100C230V042FNS1 100 2.30 21 - 42 Yes 120 - 277 80 90 S-Can 1
XI100C410V024FNS1 100 0.4 - 4.1 12 - 24
Class
P
120 - 277 85 85 S-Can 1
LEDHCNA0024V41FLO 100 4.16 3.5 - 24 Yes 347 - 480 75 85
F-Can
Bump
31
LEDINTA0350C425FO 150 0.35
120 -
425
No 120 - 277 80 80
F-Can
Bump
1
LEDHCNA0350C425FO 150 0.35
120 -
425
No 347 - 480 80 80
F-Can
Bump
31
LEDINTA0700C210FO 150 0.70 60 - 210 No 120 - 277 80 80
F-Can
Bump
1
XH150C070V210FNF1 150 0.70 60 - 210 No 347 - 480 80 80

Voltage
(Vdc)
UL/CSA
Class 2
Input
Voltage
(Vac) Dimming Additional Features
Max
Tcase for
Warranty
(°C)
Max
Tcase
for UL
(°C) Housing Wiring
LED120A0700C28DO 20 0.70 10 - 28 Yes 120 0-10V 80 90 V-Can 28
LED277A0700C30DO 21 0.70 15 - 30 Yes 277 0-10V 80 90 V-Can 28
XI040C070V056CNJ1 40 0.70 12 - 54 Yes 120 - 277 0-10V 75 80 J-Can 2
XI040C105V042CNJ1 40 1.05 14 - 42 Yes 120 - 277 0-10V 80 80 J-Can 2
XI040C120V035CNJ1 40 1.20 12 - 36 Yes 120 - 277 0-10V 80 80 J-Can 2
LEDINTA0024V20DLO 48 2.00 24 Yes 120 - 277 0-10V 75 85
F-Can
Bump
2
XI055C180V054BSJ1 55 0.1 - 1.8 18 - 54 Class P 120 - 277 0-10V 6kV Surge, AOC (SimpleSet) 85 90 J-Can 2
XI063C150V042CNS1 63 1.50 21 - 42 Yes 120 - 277 0-10V 80 90 S-Can 2
LEDINTA0024V30DLO 72 3.00 24 Yes 120 - 277 0-10V 75 85
F-Can
Bump
2
XI075C070V105CNY2 75 0.70 43 - 107 No 120 - 277 0-10V 80 80
Y-Can
Gen 2
2
929000708003 75 0.10 - 0.70 54 - 107 No 120 - 277 0-10V AOC (Rset), MTP 80 80 Y-Can 3
XI075C105V070CNY2 75 1.05 32 - 72 No 120 - 277 0-10V 80 80
Y-Can
Gen 2
2
XH075C105V070CNF1 75 1.05 24 - 71 No 347 - 480 0-10V 80 80
F-Can
Gen 2
32
XI075C150V050CNY1 75 1.50 25 - 50 No 120 - 277 0-10V 80 80
Y-Can
Gen 2
2
XI076C180V042CNS1 76 1.80 21 - 42 Yes 120 - 277 0-10V 80 90 S-Can 2
XI080V070V054CNH1 80 0.70 27 - 54 Yes 120 - 277 0-10V Dual Channel 80 80 H-Can 24
XI095C275V054BSS1 95 0.1 - 2.75 20 - 54 Yes 120 - 277 0-10V AOC (SimpleSet), Class P 85 90 S-Can 25
XH095C275V054BSF1 95 0.1 - 2.75 20 - 54 Yes 347 - 480 0-10V AOC (SimpleSet), Class P 85 90 F-Can 33
XI095C275V054BSF1 95 0.1 - 2.75 20 - 54 Class P 120 - 277 0-10V AOC (SimpleSet), 6kV Surge 85 90
F-Can
Chassis
Mount
33
XI100C110V143BSY1 100 0.1 - 1.10 48 - 143 No 120 - 277 0-10V
AOC (SimpleSet),
6kV Surge
85 85
Y-Can
Gen 2
25
XI100C150V038CNH1 100 1.50 20 - 36 Yes 120 - 277 0-10V Dual Channel 80 80 H-Can 4
XI100C230V042CNS1 100 2.30 21 - 42 Yes 120 - 277 0-10V 80 90 S-Can 2
XI100C410V024CNS1 100 0.4 - 4.1 12 - 24 Class P 120 - 277 0-10V 4kV Surge 85 85 S-Can 2
Chart continues on next page.
NEW!
NEW!
NEW!